ORDER: AUTHORIZE STATE CONTRACT PURCHASE FROM EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT PROFESSIONALS FOR PIERCE LADDER TRUCK

Motion was made by Greg Bynum, duly seconded by Scott Allen, to authorize state contract purchase from Emergency Equipment Professionals for Pierce Ladder Truck.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 16th day of September, 2024.

Brent Larson, President Board of Supervisors Mike Roberts, Chancery Clerk



Proposal Date: September 5, 2024

Equipment Proposal

Pierce Proposal # 558

Customer: Lafayette County Fire Department

This Equipment Proposal (the "Proposal") has been prepared by Emergency Equipment Professionals, Inc. ("Company") in response to the undersigned Customer's request for a proposal. This Proposal is comprised of the special terms set forth below, the Proposal Option List, Warranty, and Company's Purchasing Terms and Conditions. Through its signature below or other Acceptance (as defined below), Customer acknowledges having received, read and being bound by this Proposal, all attachments and Company's Purchasing Terms and Conditions.

Qty	Product Description & Options	Price
1	Pierce Enforcer 107' Ascendant Heavy Duty Aerial	\$ 1,635,153.00
	Bid 558	
	Current delivery is 43 months FRO, however there is a chance that we may have a slot become	
	available for Spring of 2027. If this occurs Lafayette County will be offered first right of refusal.	
	Mississippi State Contract 820006094	
*Com	mercial chassis price is an estimate; final price is net price charged by the chassis manufacturer. Total:	\$ 1,635,153.00

changes to Order Specifications, or any other circumstances or cause beyond Company's or manufacturer's control.

Other: \$10,000.00 in equipment contingencies

Unless accepted within 30 days from date of proposal, the right is reserved to withdraw this proposal.

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PROPOSAL CREATES AN ENFORCEABLE BINDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN COMPANY AND CUSTOMER. "ACCEPTANCE" MEANS THAT CUSTOMER DELIVERS TO COMPANY: (A) A PROPOSAL SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, OR (B) A PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATING THIS PROPOSAL, WHICH IS DULY APPROVED, TO THE EXTENT APPLICABLE, BY CUSTOMER'S GOVERNING BOARD. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PROPOSAL IS EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO THE TERMS CONTAINED IN THIS PROPOSAL AND COMPANY'S PURCHASING TERMS AND CONDITIONS. ANY ADDITIONAL OR DIFFERENT TERMS, WHETHER CONTAINED IN CUSTOMER'S FORMS OR OTHERWISE PRESENTED BY CUSTOMER AT ANY TIME, ARE HEREBY REJECTED.

INTENDING TO CREATE A BINDING AGREEMENT, Customer and Company have each caused this Proposal to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of date of the last signature below.

	Customer:	Lafayette County Fire Department		Emergency Equipment Professionals, Inc.
By:			By:	
Title:	<u> </u>		Title:	Sales Representative
Print:			Print:	Philip Posey
Date:			Date:	September 5, 2024

CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET For FIRE TRUCKS Only

Contract No.:

8200060944

Date Prepared:

9/5/2024





) s	TATE OF	MISSISSI	PPI / NAS	SPO ValuePoi	nt			
Buying Agency:	Lafayette County Fire Department				Contractor:	Emergency Equipment Professionals				
Contact Person:	Chief Wes Anderson			Prepared By:	Tucker Kuntz					
Phone:	662-232-2880				Phone:	662-280-4729				
Fax:	662-234-2635				Fax:	662-342-7251				
Email:	wanderson@l	afayettecoms.	com		Email:	tkuntz@eeproinc.com				
Product:	Pumper	Description:	Pierce Enforce	er 107' Ascenda	nt Heavy Dut	y Aerial				
A. Product l	tem List Price	Per Contrac	t:						1,741	,564.28
B. Additona	l Options/Equi	pment								
	Descr	iption		Cost		Descript	ion		Co	st
Final Inspection				Included						
	n Class After Del			Included						
Aerial Operation	ons Familiarizatio	on Class (3 days	s)	Included						
Construction P	hoto Reports			Included						
								<u>.</u>		
									·	
						Subtotal	From Addit	ional Sheet(s):		
								Subtotal B:		-
						Line A + Line B		Subtotal C:		
			d Discount -5.5	%		Cont	ract Discoun	t		,786.04
	Before Any Oth		/ Trade-In	** ~					\$ 1,645	
			of A + B + C:	\$ 1,645,778.24	=	Subtotal D:				
E. Delivery					/ 3.5 * . IF	<u> </u>		Subtotal E:	\$ 2,	,500.00
F. Trade-Ins /	Special Discour	 	wances / Freig		/ Miscellaneo					
Description				Cost	.	Descripti	ion		Co	st
Additional Dis	counts			\$ (13,125.24)						
								C. LA. 4.1 E	e /12	125.24
Daliyam Datai				<u> </u>	·	G. Total Purch	aga Prica	Subtotal F:		,125.24) 153.00
Delivery Date:						G. TOMITUICI	iase ffice	(DTETF):	3 1,033,	,133.00